under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a 
demand notice dated 28/10/2025 
calling upon the judgment debtor.

Mrs. Sunita Gundu Kadalekar 
(Borrower) Shri. Ramesh Gundu 
Kadalekar to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.9,36,226/-(Rupees Nine Lakh 
thirty six thousand two hundred 
twenty six Only) with date of receipt 
of the said notice and the judgment 
debtor having failed to repay the 
amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
17/12/2025 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.9,42,367/- (Rupees 
Nine Lakh forty two thousand three 
hundred sixty seven Only) as on 
17/12/2025 and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Room no. 305, 4/C, Mauli Gruhnirman 
Sanstha, Girni Sanket No.28, Bombay 
Dying Spring Mill, Naigaon, Dadar, 
Mumbai.
All that part and parcel of the property 
consisting of Room no.

[...]

under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a 
demand notice dated 08/12/2025 
calling upon the judgment debtor.

Shri. Baburao Jayvant Thopte 
(Borrower) and Mr. Suraj Vitthal 
Thopte (Co-borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 8,41,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh 
forty one thousand only) with date 
of receipt of the said notice and the 
judgment debtor having failed to repay 
the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
09/01/2026 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.7,93,108/- (Rupees 
Seven lakhs ninety three thousand 
one hundred eight only) as on 
16/01/2026 and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Sadnika No.2411, Shri Siddhivinayak 
Gruhanirman Sanstha, C-wing, 
Building No.2, Girni Sanket No.28, 
Bombay Daying Spring Mill, Naygaon, 
Dadar(E), Mumbai - 400 014.